Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James A Proctor Jr	04/10/2006
Kenneth M Gainey	04/10/2006
Carlos M Puig	04/11/2006
James C Otto	04/10/2006
Lawrence W LaMont Jr	04/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WiDeFi, Inc.	
Street Address:	1333 Gateway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1012	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11790933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-707-9110

Email: wancik@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David G Posz

Address Line 1: 12040 South Lakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27-033

PATENT

REEL: 020556 FRAME: 0620

500471770

340.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G POSZ
Total Attachments: 1 source=[27-033] assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020556 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

WiDeFi, Inc. 1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1012, Melbourne, Florida 32901

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known

PHYSICAL LAYER REPEATE	o with select	WELLSE OF	UICUED I AVED EIINCTIONS
	NETWORK OPE		
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the United	l States execut	ed
on even date herewith			
X as U.S. Application Serial No.	11/339,838	filed on	<u>January 26, 2006</u>
as well as any and all continuations, d may be granted therefor. The undersi Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	gned hereby authori	ze(s) and requ	est(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when requestion may be necessary for securing, title thereto in said Assignee.			
The undersigned authorize(s) and emperiority provided under any and all inte	rnational conventior	née to invoke a ns and treaties	and claim the benefit of the right of in respect of said inventions, as may
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pos be necessary or desirable for regordati	z Law Group, PLC to ion of this document	to insert hereor	n any further identification that may
Inventor 1: James A. Proctor, Jr.	4/10/0 Date	6	Denx Caxuley Witness
Inventor 2: Kenneth M. Gairley	<u>4//6/66</u> Date	mariya in dada ka	Witness Caruly
Carlos M. Quig	4/11/06		Land March
Inventor 3: Carlos M. Puig	Date		Witness
Inventor 4: James C. Otto	<i>4-10-06</i> Date		Witness Taker
Inventor Toanies C. Gillo			villiess U.A
Inventor 5: Lawrence W. Lawont, Jr.	<u>4-70-66</u> Date		Witness

Revised March 2005

RECORDED: 02/25/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020556 FRAME: 0622